FILED FOR KEDDE OF

A.P.N.:

001-021-12

File No:

152-2161794 (MJ)

R.P.T.T.: \$331.50

First American Title

39 州 451

When Recorded Mail To: and Mail Tax Statements To: LINCOLL GALLETY RECORDER

830 Chipmunk Road Pahrump, NV 89048

GRANT, BARGAIN and SALE DEED

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Bonnie L. Owens, a married woman and Danielle Hafen, a married woman, as her sole and separate property

do(es) hereby GRANT, BARGAIN and SELL to

Lavell H. Helf and Mary I. Walters, Co-Trustees of The Helf-Walters Family Trust dated July 3, 2004

the real property situate in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Parcel 3 of that certain parcel map for Nancy Escobedo Family Trust recorded March 25, 1997, Book B of Plats, Page 27 as File No. 108397, filed in the Office of the County Recorder Lincoln County, Nevada records, located within the Southeast Quarter (SE1/4) of Section 15, and the Northeast Quarter (NE1/4) of Section 22, Township 1 North, Range 67 East, M.D.B. & M, within the town of Pioche.

Subject to

- All general and special taxes for the current fiscal year. 1.
- 2. Covenants, Conditions, Restrictions, Reservations, Rights, Rights of Way and Easements now of record.

TOGETHER with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, including easements and water rights, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Date: 09/17/2004

Bonne	i L. Owene	Danille Holm			
Bonnie L. Ow	ens	Danielle Hafen			
STATE OF	NEVADA) : ss.				
COUNTY OF	clark)				
This instrument	was acknowledged before me on	9/23/04 by Bonnie L. Owens.			
T. fam	- L.A Notary Public				
(My commission	n expires: <u>Dec (, 2006</u>)	LANCE LEAVITT NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA			
STATE OF NEV	ADA)	4PPT, No. 02-78665-1 MY APPT, EXPIRES DEC. 1, 2006			
	: SS.				
	are				
9/23/04	was acknowledged before me on by				
Danielle Hafe	 /	T LUNGS I SAVET			
T. La	Aut Notary Public	T. LANCE LEAVITT NOTARY PUBLIC 1375 OF NEVADA 140. 02-73665-1 1383 0-40. 1, 2006			
(My commission	n expires: <u>0ec 1, 2006</u>)				

This Notary Acknowledgement is attached to that certain Grant, Bargain Sale Deed dated **September 17, 2004** under Escrow No. **152-2161794**.

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1.	Assessor	Parcel Number	(s)							
a)_	001-021-1	2					\ '			
b)_ c)			-				\			
d)_							\			
2.	Type of P	roperty				_	\			
a)	U Va	acant Land	b)	X Single Fam. Res	FOR RE	CORDERS	OPTIONAL USE ONLY			
c)	c	ondo/Twnhse	d)	2-4 Plex		t/Instrument #				
e)	L Ar	ot. Bldg.	f)	Comm'l/Ind'I	Book C	11	Page: 510 - 52C			
g)	L A	gricultural	h)	Mobile Home	Date of Re	ecording: $\mathfrak{J}_{\!\scriptscriptstyle{0}}$	2pt 291,2804			
i)	O	ther			Notes:		<u> </u>			
3.	Total Valu	e/Sales Price o	of Prop	ertv:	\$85,000.	90	\			
-,	Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property) (\$									
	Transfer T			у (гшшо ол ргоролду)	1	00				
			av Due	\	7	\$85,000.00				
4.	Real Property Transfer Tax Due \$331.50 If Exemption Claimed:									
₹.					1/ /	~ /	7			
		ster ⊩ax ∈xemp ain reason for e		er 375.090, Section: on:		- <				
	U .		-		/					
5.	Partial In	terest: Percenta	age bei	ng transferred:	%	1	_			
		/ /								
tha	t the infor	mation provide	ed is c	orrect to the best of the	eir information a	nd belief, an	5.060 and NRS 375.110,			
doc	cumentatio	n if called upon	i to sub	stantiate the information	provided herein.	Furthermore	the disallowance of any			
inte	erest at 1%	per month. Pu	ırsuant	ination of additional tax of to NRS 375.030, the Buy	rer and Seller sha	i a penaity of ill be jointly ar	nd severally liable for any			
add	ditional amo	ount owed.		_	1 1					
Sig	nature: 2	Come	\ 5	£ 10	Canacity:	51 %	owner			
			10-	II .	Supucity.	- 0 ·/	-			
Sig	nature:	t tinul	<u>re</u>	11 open			owenen			
	SEL	LER (GRANT)	The same		BUYE		E) INFORMATION			
		•	JIRED)			(REQU	•			
Prir	nt Name:	Bonnie L. Ov	vens		Print Name:	Helf-Walte	ers Family Trust			
Add	tress:	P. O. Box 13	30		Address:	830 Chipn	nunk Road			
City	/ :	Mesquite			City:	Pahrump	·			
Sta	te:	NV		Zip: 89024	State:	NV	Zip: 89048			
CO	MPANY/PI	ERSON REQUI	ESTING	G RECORDING (required	d if not seller or l	buyer)				
la.			ľ	/						
100	nt Name:			ompany of Nevada NV 89301, P.O. Box	File Number:	<u>152-</u> 216179	4 MJ/SKW			
	ress 4	4040	о ц сіу,	144 09301, P.O. DOX	_					
City	r: Ely		-		State: NV		Zip: <u>89315</u>			
776	·	(AS A PU	BLIC R	ECORD THIS FORM MA	Y BE RECORDE	D/MICROFILI	MED)			

Reproduced by First American Title Insurance Rev10/2001